

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

JAMES A. KUS

Notice of Public Meeting

July 30, 2021

Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters James Kus invites all interested parties to attend the Fresno County Voter's Choice Act Advisory Committee (VCAAC) on August 18, 2021 to discuss Fresno County's continuing implementation of the Voter's Choice Act in 2021 and onwards.

Date: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 at 4:00 pm and 5:30 pm

Location:

Fresno County Elections Training Facility 4525 E. Hamilton Ave Fresno, California 93702

Online/Phone Access for the 5:30pm meeting:

Tinyurl.com/FresnoCoVCAAC

559) 494-4226

Phone Conference ID: 433 214 531#





County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

JAMES A. KUS

Meeting Topics:

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Voter's Choice Act Implementation in Fresno County in 2020
 - a. Statistics
 - b. Experiences
- 3. Vote Center and Drop Box Distribution

Requests for disability-related modification or accommodation needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to Silvina Elliott at (559) 600-7170 no later than August 13.

